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Thursday   6:15 pm Lanes 15 - 28Prairie Lanes
USBC Certification: 712845

President: Pete Yelk    Vice President: Jim Knudtson
Secretary/Treasurer: Matt Hamen

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Total

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins Pins

1 1 Coachz 3 64.4 255 141 70.7 744½ 308½ 24 85265 85265
2 10 Srbs Trees 63.3 250½ 145½ 53.5 563½ 490½ 25 80505 80505
3 3 Coachz' Pro Shop 61.1 242 154 59.2 624½ 430½ 25 83120 83120
4 5 Let Em Watch 61.1 242 154 63.1 663½ 388½ 24 82258 82258
5 2 Phoenix Pro Shop 58.0 229½ 166½ 53.6 564 488 21 80209 80209
6 7 Now That's Enter 57.8 229 167 56.6 596½ 457½ 21 79888 79888
7 6 Fanaktive 50.8 201 195 36.9 389½ 665½ 18 76881 76881
8 12 Birrenkott Surve 47.5 188 208 40.0 422 634 15 78329 78329
9 11 Birrenkott Surve 46.1 182½ 213½ 43.6 460 595 15 78533 78533

10 14 Pops 42.9 169½ 225½ 1 49.8 518 523 15 80095 80095
11 4 Coachz 2 39.8 157½ 238½ 45.8 483½ 572½ 14½ 79643 79643
12 13 Junio Tours 39.2 155 240 1 38.3 404 651 12½ 77969 77969
13 9 Countertops by C 33.8 133 260 3 43.8 461 591 11 79314 79314
14 8 Elite Embroidery 33.5 132½ 263½ 43.4 457½ 596½ 11 78688 78688

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
15-16 Countertops by C 891 838 842 2571 21 <---> Elite Embroidery 841 850 810 2501 12
17-18 Birrenkott Surve 785 821 740 2346 5 <---> Birrenkott Surve 877 838 798 2513 28
19-20 Junio Tours 757 748 889 2394 9 <---> Fanaktive 764 860 863 2487 23
21-22 Coachz 3 900 909 827 2636 8 <---> Let Em Watch 906 913 932 2751 25
23-24 Coachz' Pro Shop 931 784 898 2613 19 <---> Srbs Trees 741 985 883 2609 14
25-26 Phoenix Pro Shop 825 935 757 2517 19 <---> Pops 830 819 837 2486 14
27-28 Now That's Enter 886 888 764 2538 12 <---> Coachz 2 808 928 806 2542 21

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

985 Srbs Trees 2751 Let Em Watch
935 Phoenix Pro Shop 2636 Coachz 3
932 Let Em Watch 2613 Coachz' Pro Shop

Scratch Game Scratch Series
279 Todd Steckelberg 778 Ross Bussan
279 Seth Pollentier 730 Matt Gannon
277 Ross Bussan 730 Nick Powers

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

1033 Coachz 3 2920 Coachz 3
1025 Srbs Trees 2911 Srbs Trees
1012 Pops 2854 Let Em Watch
1010 Coachz' Pro Shop 2840 Now That's Enter
1006 Now That's Enter 2829 Coachz' Pro Shop

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 60 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series
300 Ross Bussan 827 Adam Cooper
300 Matt Gannon 803 Kevin Morrical
300 Steve Breunig 793 Dave Lehr
300 Brad Thomas 791 Bradley Thompson
300 Craig Oren 789 Dan Haufschild
300 Kevin Morrical 789 Nate Smith
300 Heath Coenen
300 Nate Smith
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Thursday   6:15 pm Lanes 15 - 28Prairie Lanes
Team Rosters

Points Points High High
Name Won Lost %Won Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - Coachz 3  Lane 18  Avg=891
Dan Haufschild 95.5 28.5 77.02 % 21453 93 230 279 789 258 201 228 687
Dave D. Lehr 74.5 35.5 67.73 % 17808 82 217 289 793 218 216 223 657
Bradley Thompson 66.0 58.0 53.23 % 20644 93 221 270 791 190 259 177 626
Kevin Morrical 72.0 40.0 64.29 % 18802 84 223 300 803 234 233 199 666

2 - Phoenix Pro Shop  Lane 25  Avg=835
Mike Torowski 48.5 47.5 50.52 % 14816 72 205 270 714 227 253 152 632
Jeff Lynch 73.0 51.0 58.87 % 19351 93 208 279 708 0
John Ladwig 17.0 19.0 47.22 % 5707 27 211 264 706 186 215 193 594
Gregg Williams 65.0 59.0 52.42 % 19679 93 211 277 739 222 233 208 663
Ray Nelson 57.5 54.5 51.34 % 17775 84 211 289 769 190 234 204 628
Txai Lee 3.0 1.0 75.00 % 592 3 bk192 233 592 0
Austin Nelson 1.0 3.0 25.00 % 588 3 bk214 228 588 0
Jimmy Nguyen 0.00 % 0 0 bk215 0 0 0

3 - Coachz' Pro Shop  Lane 17  Avg=839
Mike Krachey 79.5 24.5 76.44 % 18145 78 232 290 782 221 229 227 677
Dan D. Chesemore 6.0 10.0 37.50 % 2235 12 186 215 593 0
Chad Baker 41.0 38.0 51.90 % 12745 59 216 300 813 0
Cher A. Breunig 50.0 58.0 46.30 % 16622 81 205 279 750 232 192 224 648
Collin Krachey 33.0 25.0 56.90 % 9746 44 221 299 718 199 189 236 624
Todd A. Steckelberg 54.0 70.0 43.55 % 20111 93 216 279 723 279 174 211 664
Eric Myhre 13.0 20.0 39.39 % 5095 25 203 259 703 0
4 - Coachz 2  Lane 28  Avg=803
John Breunig 20.0 40.0 33.33 % 8873 45 197 259 706 208 224 180 612
Dale Chlebowski 35.5 48.5 42.26 % 12654 63 200 289 700 0
Seth Pollentier 55.5 56.5 49.55 % 17125 84 203 279 712 179 279 222 680
Dustin Meisel 39.0 53.0 42.39 % 14045 69 203 269 713 a183 a183 a183 549
Chris Pollentier 66.5 45.5 59.38 % 18857 84 224 279 753 238 242 221 701
Vinny Stewart 4.0 100.00 % 645 3 220 223 645 0
Brittany Pollentier 4.0 100.00 % 683 3 bk239 234 683 0
Chris Lohr 15.0 17.0 46.88 % 5086 24 211 275 717 0
5 - Let Em Watch  Lane 22  Avg=866
Zach Larson 51.0 41.0 55.43 % 14733 69 213 280 729 199 231 205 635
Carey Emerson 59.0 41.0 59.00 % 15648 75 208 278 745 205 191 212 608
Matt Gannon 50.5 41.5 54.89 % 15040 69 217 300 776 225 246 259 730
Ross Bussan 71.0 33.0 68.27 % 17820 78 228 300 784 277 245 256 778
Ryan Anderson 28.0 32.0 46.67 % 8973 45 199 268 683 0
Bryan Zimmer 27.0 25.0 51.92 % 8116 39 208 267 681 0
Leonard Wilson 0.00 % 0 0 bk197 0 0 0
Arick Ecker 5.0 3.0 62.50 % 1322 6 bk217 249 719 0

6 - Fanaktive  Lane 15  Avg=810
Paul E. Fischer 24.5 83.5 22.69 % 14974 81 184 246 641 142 208 244 594
Pete A. Yelk 29.0 11.0 72.50 % 6470 30 215 265 689 228 235 208 671
Cliff Klassy 39.0 69.0 36.11 % 16451 81 203 280 747 167 256 224 647
Matt Hamen 57.0 63.0 47.50 % 18752 90 208 277 728 227 161 187 575
Mike Schleis 9.0 3.0 75.00 % 1970 9 218 299 693 0
Chris Smith 7.0 21.0 25.00 % 3983 21 189 236 618 0
Taylor LaVine 32.0 40.0 44.44 % 10744 54 198 279 712 0
7 - Now That's Enter  Lane 23  Avg=832
Tyler Haugen 63.0 61.0 50.81 % 18813 93 202 278 716 214 212 182 608
Blaine Haugen 69.0 43.0 61.61 % 17839 84 212 279 766 226 195 193 614
Brad Thomas 75.0 53.0 58.59 % 20420 96 212 300 776 233 223 216 672
Kirk Fakes 64.5 63.5 50.39 % 19858 96 206 279 739 213 258 173 644
Josh Myhre 5.0 11.0 31.25 % 2400 12 200 243 685 0
Dan Jacob 0.00 % 0 0 bk190 0 0 0
Steve Powers 0.00 % 0 0 bk183 0 0 0
Brian Olson 0.00 % 0 0 bk211 0 0 0
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Thursday   6:15 pm Lanes 15 - 28Prairie Lanes
Points Points High High

Name Won Lost %Won Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
8 - Elite Embroidery  Lane 21  Avg=806
Pat Reda 68.0 60.0 53.13 % 20599 96 214 297 758 227 202 257 686
Drake Burden 51.5 68.5 42.92 % 17791 90 197 277 721 215 240 215 670
Dave Shaw 26.0 43.0 37.68 % 10022 52 192 248 666 161 205 166 532
Steve Breunig 50.0 58.0 46.30 % 16519 81 203 300 707 238 203 172 613
Paul Kapugi 27.0 29.0 48.21 % 8957 42 213 279 700 0

9 - Countertops by C  Lane 19  Avg=827
Nate Smith 77.5 50.5 60.55 % 20956 96 218 300 789 239 213 224 676
Rick Munz 49.5 70.5 41.25 % 18295 90 203 260 687 204 226 208 638
Curtis Rauls 36.5 55.5 39.67 % 13218 69 191 258 705 237 185 198 620
Joe Ryan 24.0 16.0 60.00 % 6475 30 215 247 689 211 214 212 637
Don Dudley 50.5 61.5 45.09 % 17676 84 210 288 749 0
Tim Fosdick 0.00 % 0 0 bk203 0 0 0
Willie Feltz 2.0 2.0 50.00 % 602 3 bk213 221 602 0

10 - Srbs Trees  Lane 24  Avg=834
Dylan Henrickson 59.0 53.0 52.68 % 17316 84 206 267 748 172 246 232 650
Craig Oren 59.0 51.0 53.64 % 16888 81 208 300 740 191 215 171 577
Brian Srb 16.0 16.0 50.00 % 4956 24 206 259 686 0
Craig Anderson 49.0 31.0 61.25 % 12885 60 214 269 728 209 267 238 714
Heath Coenen 59.0 61.0 49.17 % 19483 90 216 300 768 169 257 242 668
Jeremy Rappe 21.0 19.0 52.50 % 6061 30 202 257 724 0
Katlin Flathau 3.0 5.0 37.50 % 1241 6 bk212 235 671 0
Tony Rauls 2.0 6.0 25.00 % 1206 6 bk188 270 643 0
Jason McIntosh 0.00 % 0 0 bk174 0 0 0
Al Mascari 0.00 % 0 0 bk239 0 0 0
11 - Birrenkott Surve  Lane 26  Avg=802
Steve C. Wiggins 27.5 43.5 38.73 % 10850 54 200 258 688 0
Chris Chesemore 73.0 39.0 65.18 % 18376 84 218 290 758 234 207 248 689
Dean B. Boynton 28.5 75.5 27.40 % 14363 78 184 255 637 151 203 145 499
Rick R. Kurt 37.0 59.0 38.54 % 14425 72 200 268 765 213 179 145 537
Chris Casson 57.0 51.0 52.78 % 17623 81 217 278 778 187 232 202 621
Sam Chapman 0.00 % 0 0 bk157 0 0 0

12 - Birrenkott Surve  Lane 20  Avg=795
Tracy Karstetter 27.5 76.5 26.44 % 14815 78 189 269 672 200 269 182 651
CJ Dennis 50.5 49.5 50.50 % 14988 75 199 266 722 237 192 181 610
Roger Dushak 44.0 56.0 44.00 % 15598 75 207 277 745 0
Dennis C. Grossman 48.5 51.5 48.50 % 15021 75 200 267 716 220 195 199 614
Adam Cooper 60.5 39.5 60.50 % 16594 75 221 290 827 220 182 236 638
Andrew Gannon 3.0 1.0 75.00 % 668 3 220 256 668 0
Brandon Glancy 0.00 % 0 0 bk206 0 0 0
Bruce Shilling 0.00 % 0 0 bk199 0 0 0

13 - Junio Tours  Lane 16  Avg=816
Jim J. Knudtson 56.0 36.0 60.87 % 15162 69 219 275 760 a198 a198 a198 594
Rob G. Schmidt 41.5 42.5 49.40 % 13074 63 207 267 708 0
Augie P. List 26.0 46.0 36.11 % 11328 54 209 279 718 0
Todd Marks 20.0 48.0 29.41 % 9242 51 181 238 664 167 160 189 516
Mark J. Junio 32.0 48.0 40.00 % 11654 60 194 268 670 206 184 234 624
Rob P. Ladik 44.5 59.5 42.79 % 15730 78 201 278 747 186 206 268 660
Chris Staveness 0.00 % 0 0 bk180 0 0 0
14 - Pops  Lane 27  Avg=839
Austin Powers 64.5 63.5 50.39 % 20297 96 211 270 738 193 202 213 608
Corey Schmitt 7.0 1.0 87.50 % 1435 6 220 279 729 0
Caitlin Powers 27.0 33.0 45.00 % 8907 45 197 268 695 192 172 181 545
Jarod Gschwind 52.0 36.0 59.09 % 13990 66 211 279 754 i201 i201 i201 603
Nick Powers 57.0 35.0 61.96 % 15569 69 225 290 760 244 244 242 730
Travis Freye 4.0 0.00 % 488 3 220 179 488 0
Justin Jones 32.0 44.0 42.11 % 11067 57 194 254 683 0
Cameron Stark 4.0 0.00 % 498 3 bk201 177 498 0
Tayler Dunn 3.0 5.0 37.50 % 1300 6 220 231 657 0
Carter Krachey 3.0 5.0 37.50 % 1333 6 220 290 749 0
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Thursday   6:15 pm Lanes 15 - 28Prairie Lanes
Temporary Substitutes

Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

22 Blair Arndt bk179 0 0 0
69 Brian Call bk223 0 0 0

101 Scott Erickson bk238 1218 6 618 608 0
26 Pat Haack bk198 0 0 0

113 Josh Ho bk200 0 0 0
130 Jeromey Hodsdon bk223 0 0 0
111 Ryne Kaczor bk187 617 3 619 612 0

62 Ryan Knudtson bk208 0 0 0
27 Cory Krisher bk221 0 0 0

103 Dan Lockman 208 6868 33 656 619 0
24 Kirk Nordness bk207 0 0 0

109 Andrew Olson bk223 0 0 0
17 Don Payne bk197 0 0 0
67 Dave Schraufnagel 205 2460 12 630 614 0

119 Tyler Sheehy bk197 0 0 0
95 Rollie Truehl bk205 0 0 0

102 Manny Turrubiartes 206 1862 9 622 609 0
75 Hannah Yelk bk203 0 0 0

High match Points: All Members of This League
Points Points Points Points

Name Won Lost %Won Name Won Lost %Won
Dan Haufschild 95.5 28.5 77.02 %
Mike Krachey 79.5 24.5 76.44 %
Nate Smith 77.5 50.5 60.55 %
Brad Thomas 75.0 53.0 58.59 %
Dave D. Lehr 74.5 35.5 67.73 %
Chris Chesemore 73.0 39.0 65.18 %
Jeff Lynch 73.0 51.0 58.87 %
Kevin Morrical 72.0 40.0 64.29 %
Ross Bussan 71.0 33.0 68.27 %
Blaine Haugen 69.0 43.0 61.61 %
Pat Reda 68.0 60.0 53.13 %
Chris Pollentier 66.5 45.5 59.38 %
Bradley Thompson 66.0 58.0 53.23 %
Gregg Williams 65.0 59.0 52.42 %
Austin Powers 64.5 63.5 50.39 %
Kirk Fakes 64.5 63.5 50.39 %
Tyler Haugen 63.0 61.0 50.81 %
Adam Cooper 60.5 39.5 60.50 %
Carey Emerson 59.0 41.0 59.00 %
Dylan Henrickson 59.0 53.0 52.68 %
Craig Oren 59.0 51.0 53.64 %
Heath Coenen 59.0 61.0 49.17 %
Ray Nelson 57.5 54.5 51.34 %
Matt Hamen 57.0 63.0 47.50 %
Chris Casson 57.0 51.0 52.78 %
Nick Powers 57.0 35.0 61.96 %
Jim J. Knudtson 56.0 36.0 60.87 %
Seth Pollentier 55.5 56.5 49.55 %
Todd A. Steckelberg 54.0 70.0 43.55 %
Jarod Gschwind 52.0 36.0 59.09 %
Drake Burden 51.5 68.5 42.92 %
Zach Larson 51.0 41.0 55.43 %
Matt Gannon 50.5 41.5 54.89 %
Don Dudley 50.5 61.5 45.09 %

CJ Dennis 50.5 49.5 50.50 %
Cher A. Breunig 50.0 58.0 46.30 %
Steve Breunig 50.0 58.0 46.30 %
Rick Munz 49.5 70.5 41.25 %
Craig Anderson 49.0 31.0 61.25 %
Dennis C. Grossman 48.5 51.5 48.50 %
Mike Torowski 48.5 47.5 50.52 %
Rob P. Ladik 44.5 59.5 42.79 %
Roger Dushak 44.0 56.0 44.00 %
Rob G. Schmidt 41.5 42.5 49.40 %
Chad Baker 41.0 38.0 51.90 %
Dustin Meisel 39.0 53.0 42.39 %
Cliff Klassy 39.0 69.0 36.11 %
Rick R. Kurt 37.0 59.0 38.54 %
Curtis Rauls 36.5 55.5 39.67 %
Dale Chlebowski 35.5 48.5 42.26 %
Collin Krachey 33.0 25.0 56.90 %
Justin Jones 32.0 44.0 42.11 %
Mark J. Junio 32.0 48.0 40.00 %
Taylor LaVine 32.0 40.0 44.44 %
Pete A. Yelk 29.0 11.0 72.50 %
Dean B. Boynton 28.5 75.5 27.40 %
Ryan Anderson 28.0 32.0 46.67 %
Steve C. Wiggins 27.5 43.5 38.73 %
Tracy Karstetter 27.5 76.5 26.44 %
Bryan Zimmer 27.0 25.0 51.92 %
Paul Kapugi 27.0 29.0 48.21 %
Caitlin Powers 27.0 33.0 45.00 %
Dave Shaw 26.0 43.0 37.68 %
Augie P. List 26.0 46.0 36.11 %
Paul E. Fischer 24.5 83.5 22.69 %
Joe Ryan 24.0 16.0 60.00 %
Jeremy Rappe 21.0 19.0 52.50 %
Todd Marks 20.0 48.0 29.41 %
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Thursday   6:15 pm Lanes 15 - 28Prairie Lanes
Points Points Points Points

Name Won Lost %Won Name Won Lost %Won
John Breunig 20.0 40.0 33.33 %
John Ladwig 17.0 19.0 47.22 %
Brian Srb 16.0 16.0 50.00 %
Dan Lockman 16.0 28.0 36.36 %
Chris Lohr 15.0 17.0 46.88 %
Eric Myhre 13.0 20.0 39.39 %
Mike Schleis 9.0 3.0 75.00 %
Manny Turrubiartes 7.5 4.5 62.50 %
Corey Schmitt 7.0 1.0 87.50 %
Chris Smith 7.0 21.0 25.00 %
Dan D. Chesemore 6.0 10.0 37.50 %
Scott Erickson 6.0 2.0 75.00 %
Josh Myhre 5.0 11.0 31.25 %
Arick Ecker 5.0 3.0 62.50 %
Dave Schraufnagel 4.0 12.0 25.00 %
Vinny Stewart 4.0 100.00 %
Brittany Pollentier 4.0 100.00 %
Katlin Flathau 3.0 5.0 37.50 %
Tayler Dunn 3.0 5.0 37.50 %
Andrew Gannon 3.0 1.0 75.00 %
Txai Lee 3.0 1.0 75.00 %
Carter Krachey 3.0 5.0 37.50 %
Ryne Kaczor 3.0 1.0 75.00 %
Willie Feltz 2.0 2.0 50.00 %
Tony Rauls 2.0 6.0 25.00 %
Austin Nelson 1.0 3.0 25.00 %
Leonard Wilson 0.00 %

Don Payne 0.00 %
Blair Arndt 0.00 %
Kirk Nordness 0.00 %
Pat Haack 0.00 %
Cory Krisher 0.00 %
Chris Staveness 0.00 %
Jason McIntosh 0.00 %
Sam Chapman 0.00 %
Al Mascari 0.00 %
Ryan Knudtson 0.00 %
Brian Call 0.00 %
Cameron Stark 4.0 0.00 %
Hannah Yelk 0.00 %
Travis Freye 4.0 0.00 %
Jimmy Nguyen 0.00 %
Tim Fosdick 0.00 %
Rollie Truehl 0.00 %
Brandon Glancy 0.00 %
Dan Jacob 0.00 %
Andrew Olson 0.00 %
Josh Ho 0.00 %
Steve Powers 0.00 %
Tyler Sheehy 0.00 %
Bruce Shilling 0.00 %
Jeromey Hodsdon 0.00 %
Brian Olson 0.00 %
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